PRASAR BHARATI

(India's Public Service Broadcaster)

PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT

Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001

Phone: 23118431, email: pbbudgetdivision@gmail.com

B-1/011/2(IV)2020-21/Budget/E/38

Subject: Payment to News Agencies viz PTI/UNI and other News Agencies by some RNUs of AIR and DD.

It has been observed that many RNUs of AIR and DD are making payment to PTI/UNI and other News agencies for the feed provided to them which is contrary to the policy of Prasar Bharati for making such payments centrally from Delhi.

It has now been decided by the Competent Authority that henceforth no payment shall be made by any RNU of AIR/DD to any News agency. All such payments will be made centrally by the office of Prasar Bharati News Services from Delhi.

The letter may be circulated among all RNUs of AIR and DD and ensure strict compliance.

This is issued with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(C K Jain)

Dated: 28.09.2020

Dy. Director General (B&A & Head B&R)

DG: NSD, AIR DG: DD News

Copy to:

- 1. Head RNUs, AIR/DD
- 2. Head PBNS
- 3. S.O. to CEO/PPS to Member (F)